900220139 04/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensorex Corporation		04/09/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensorex Corporation	
Street Address:	11751 Markon Drive	
City:	Garden Grove	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92841	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4079226	S SENSOREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

5139778527 Phone:

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L Besl Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20254-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl
Signature:	/april I besl/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0440

900220139

Date:	04/12/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0441 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into this ____ day of April, 2012,

by and between SENSOREX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), and

SENSOREX CORPORATION, a California corporation, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A

of this Assignment (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in

connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignee and Assignor

dated of even date; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of

record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title, and

interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Trademark.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all

confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably

deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the

Trademark hereby assigned. Assignee is responsible for all costs associated with maintenance of

the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed their names as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNEE

SENSOREX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Ву:	8th 1/ Drull	
Name:	STEVEN D. SOWEVL	~
Title:	SECRETARY	_
ASSIGI	VOR	
SENSO	REX CORPORATION.	
a Califo	mía corporation	
D .		
By:		_
Name: _		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed their names as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNEE

SENSOREX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

ASSIGNOR

SENSOREX CORPORATION, a California corporation

By: Mame: Edward MCGV/N Title: Chair man

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/SN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Int'l Classes	Owner
	Registered January 3, 2012	(009) Electrodes	Sensorex Corporation 11751 Markon Drive Garden Grove, CA 92841
Serial No: 85/212963 Reg. No.: 4,079,226			

RECORDED: 04/12/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0445